

## Indian River County Florida

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-0	)434	Version: 1			
Туре:	Solid Waste Disposal District			Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	5/10	/2024		In control:	Solid Waste Disposal District	
On agenda:	5/21	/2024		Final action:	5/21/2024	
Title:	Recommendation for Franchise Award for Solid Waste and Recyclables Collection Services (RFP#2024020)					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Franchise Award, Recommendation, Recyclables Collection Services, solid waste					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Staff Report					
Date	Ver.	Action B	у	Act	ion	Result
5/21/2024	1	Board o	f County Commis	sioners		
5/21/2024	1	Board o	f County Commis	scionors		

5/21/2024 1 Board of County Commissioners

Recommendation for Franchise Award for Solid Waste and Recyclables Collection Services (RFP#2024020) Upon public input and SWDD Board discussion, SWDD staff recommends the Board consider and approve the following: 1. SWDD staff recommends Universal Collection for Unincorporated Indian River County with multi-family collection remaining as commercial collection services. Board Decision: Subscription Service or Universal Collection?; and; 2. SWDD staff recommends the award of the Solid Waste and Recycling Collection Franchise to Waste Management, Inc. of Florida as the proposer ranked in the top two and that has subsequently submitted the lowest best and final offer for RFP#2024020.; and; 3. Authorize staff to finalize the sample agreement, negotiate as necessary for both legal and technical sufficiency, and to return with a final agreement for SWDD Board approval at a future meeting.